
 

Workers’ Compensation Coordinators 
 

As of 02/13/2025 

 

CSU BAKERSFIELD 
c/o CSU FRESNO 
5150 North Maple MS JA41 
Fresno, CA 93740  
Julie Irwin 
Workers’ Comp. Manager 
Office:  559-278-2125 
julie@mail.fresnostate.edu 

CSU FRESNO 
5150 North Maple, MS JA41 
Fresno, CA 93740 
Julie Irwin 
Workers’ Comp. Manager 
Office:  559-278-2125 
julie@csufresno.edu 

CAL MARITIME ACADEMY 
200 Maritime Academy Drive 
Vallejo, CA 94590 
Kristen Bautista 
Manager, Benefits, Human 
Capital, and Risk Management 
Programs 
Office:  707-654-1146 
kbautista@csum.edu 
 

CSU SAN BERNARDINO 
5500 University Parkway 
San Bernardino, CA 92407 
Lynniece Warren 
Exec. Director of Risk 
Management 
Office:  909-537-4552 
Lynniece.Warren@csusb.edu 
 

CSU SAN MARCOS 
333 S. Twin Oaks Valley Road 
San Marcos, CA  92096-0001 
Justine Cook 
Workers’ Compensation 
Coordinator 
Office:  760-750-4427 
jcook@csusm.edu 

CSU CHANNEL ISLANDS 
One University Drive 
Camarillo, CA 93012 
Kimberly Sones 
HR Programs Specialist 
Office:  805-437-2623 
kimberly.sones@csuci.edu 

CSU FULLERTON 
800 N. State College Blvd., CP-700 
Fullerton, CA 92831 
Alisha Brown 
Director, Total Wellness 
Office:  657-278-2824 
ABrown@fullerton.edu 

CSU MONTEREY BAY 
100 Campus Center, Mountain 
Hall, Ste. E 
Seaside, CA  93955 
Linda Schaedle 
Workers’ Comp./Benefit Analyst 
Office: 831-582-3584 
lschaedle@csumb.edu 

SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY 
5500 Campanile Drive 
San Diego, CA 92182-1625 
Isidro Cervantes 
Assistant HR Director, 
Benefits and HR Services 
Office:  619-594-1142 
icervantes@sdsu.edu 

SONOMA STATE UNIVERSITY 
1801 East Cotati Avenue 
Rohnert Park, CA 94928 
Tiffany Perry 
Workers' Comp. ADA & Leave 
Specialist 
Office:  707-664-2979 
tiffany.perry@sonoma.edu 
 

CSU CHICO 
400 West First Street 
Chico, CA 95929-0010 
Jody Strong 
Director of Benefits, Leaves & 
Workers’ Compensation 
Office: 530-898-5436 
jlstrong@csuchico.edu 

CAL POLY HUMBOLDT 
1 Harpst Street 
Arcata, CA 95521 
Ariel Aaron 
Benefits Manager, HR & 
Academic Personnel Services 
Office:  707-826-5171 
Ariel.Aaron@humboldt.edu 

CSU NORTHRIDGE 
18111 Nordhoff Street 
Northridge, CA 91330-8229 
Deborah Stewart 
Leave of Absence & WC Spec. 
Office:  818-677-3351 
deborah.stewart@csun.edu 
 

SAN FRANCISCO STATE UNIV. 
1600 Holloway Avenue, ADM 260 
San Francisco, CA 94132 
Demond Blanton 
Manager, Workers’ Compensation & 
Loss Control Programs 
Office:  415-338-1545 
Dblanton72@sfsu.edu 

STANISLAUS STATE 
One University Circle 
Turlock, CA 95382 
Krista Vasquez 
Classification, Compensation & 
Leaves Specialist 
Office:  209-664-6921 
kvasquez4@csustan.edu 

CSU DOMINGUEZ HILLS 
1000 East Victoria Street 
Carson, CA 90747 
Shaun Milton 
Workers’ Compensation & 
ADA Manager 
Office:  310-243-3694 
Smilton1@csudh.edu 

CSU LONG BEACH 
1250 Bellflower Blvd. 
Long Beach, CA 90840-8001 
Cheryl Velasco 
Workers’ Comp. Manager 
Office:  562-985-2366 
Cheryl.Velasco@csulb.edu 

CAL POLY POMONA 
3801 West Temple Ave 
Pomona, CA 91768 
Larissa Hill 
Workers’ Comp. Coordinator 
Office:  909-869-3725 
lbrewer@cpp.edu 

SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY 
One Washington Square 
San Jose, CA 95192-0046 
Yazmin Perez 
Interim Leave Programs & 
Workers’ Comp. Manager 
Office:  408-924-2155 
yazmin.perez@sjsu.edu 
 

OFFICE OF THE CHANCELLOR 
401 Golden Shore, 2nd Floor 
Long Beach, CA 90802-4275 
Desi Ballat-Dyson 
Senior Manager, Human 
Resources 
Office: 562-951-4232 
dballat-dyson@calstate.edu 
 

CSU EAST BAY 
25800 Carlos Bee Blvd. 
Hayward, CA 94542 
Jill Millican 
Director of Community Welfare 
and Coverage 
Office:  510-885-4227 
Jill.millican@csueastbay.edu 

CSU LOS ANGELES 
5151 State University Drive 
Admin 606 
Los Angeles, CA 90032 
Adriana Machuca Parra 
Workers’ Comp. Coordinator 
Office:  323-343-3657 
amachuc7@calstatela.edu 

CSU SACRAMENTO 
6000 “J” Street 
River Front #214 
Sacramento, CA 95819 
Adell Seibles 
Workers’ Comp. Manager 
Office:  916-278-3979 
adell.seibles@csus.edu 

CAL POLY SAN LUIS OBISPO 
1 Grand Avenue 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0651 
Christina Juarez 
Supervisor of EHS 
Office:  805-756-6674 
cdjuarez@calpoly.edu 
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